
Duette® FR Honeycomb Shades
The durable, energy-efficient design of 

Duette® FR Honeycomb Shades makes them 

an ideal choice for healthcare and assisted living 

centers, government/military buildings, and a 

wide range of public spaces.

• GREENGUARD GOLD certified for
low-emitting products

• Fabrics meet all requirements of
NFPA 701 small scale flammability testing
for commercial applications

• Energy-efficient honeycomb design

• Durable Headrail Finish - Designed to
blend seemlessly, the Duette textured
matte finish headrail features a soft,
refined aesthetic that coordinates with
the look and color of the shade fabric

• Lifetime Guarantee

KEY FEATURES

951 Daisy White 457 Journal

Fabrics: 3/4" Opaque (D23)

© Copyright Hunter Douglas Architectural 2022

® Hunter Douglas and its product names are registered trademarks

® The GREENGUARD GOLD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED mark is a registered 
certification mark used under license through the GREENGUARD Environmental Institute.

951 Daisy White 457 Journal

713 Pearl Gray

750 Graphite

749 Black Onyx

Fabrics: 3/4" Semi-Opaque (D22)

907 Beach Shells

907 Beach Shells

713 Pearl Gray

749 Black Onyx750 Graphite



Duette EasyRise TM 

Bottom-Up 
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Duette EasyRise TM 

No.  
1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

3 

Bottom-Up 

PCN 
2780229002 
Headrail 

Description No. PCN Description 
Headrail Light Block Strip 18. 2780923000 EasyAdjust™ Pocket Cover 

(4000/carton) 
See Headrails 
Headrail End Cap 
See Headrail End Caps. Right or 
Headrail End Caps. Left 
Clutch Cover 
See EasyRise Clutch Covers. Right or 
EasyRise Clutch Covers. Left 
2801669000 Cord Sprocket 
Clutch Assembly 
2802573000 
2802574000 
1002512 
1002513 
2910001000 
2780115000 
2770004000 
2780128000 
2780135000 
2780120000 
Spool 
1019884 
1021054 
Spool Support 
2780033000 
2780105000 
1003020 
Bottom Rail 
See Bottom Rails 

3/a" & ¾", RH 
3/a" & ¾", LH 
1¼", RH 
1¼", LH 
Screw 
Gearbox 
V-Shaft (steel)
Lock Collar w/Set Screw 
Drop Stop Housing 
Drop Stop Assembly, RH 

Standard (Gray) 
Long Drop (Gray) 

Standard 
Long Drop 
0.9 mm Cord, White 

Bottom Rail End Cap 
See Bottom Rail End Caps 

19. Easy Adjust Assembly
1046406 3/a", ¾ 11 

1046405 1¼" 
20. Cord Loop 

See EasyRise Cord Loops 
21. Universal CordTensioner

See Universal CordTensioners
22. 1045674 UCT Cord Mounting Kit 
23. Filler Strip

2954000000
1000002
2971311000

24. N/A
25. Fabric Stack Lock

3/a" 
¾" 
1¼" 
Fabric 

1023366 ¾" 
1023365 1₣" 

26. Universal CordTensioner Bearing
See Universal Cord Tensioner Bearings 

Shades with AOS 
27. 2970035000 ¾" Magnet Strip with Foam (Only 

for orders with AOS) 

Shades with Hold-Down Magnets 
28. KIT2777 Hold-Down Magnet Assembly 

OB Shades Only 
29. 2780228000 ER Fabric Stop 

Not Shown 
Weights (Optional) 
2982129000 3" 
2982128000 611 

XXX = 3-digit color code 
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Duette LiteRise ®

Bottom-Up 
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Duette LiteRise ®

Bottom-Up 

No. PCN Description No. PCN Description 
1. Headrail End Cap 

2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

3 

See Headrail End Caps. Right and
Headrail End Caps, Left 
2780229002 Headrail Light-Block Strip 
Headrail 
See Headrails 
LiteRise® Shipping Case 
1040164 One-Motor Case 
1040165 Two-Motor Case 
1040166 Three-Motor Case 
Motor 
1036792 
1036793 
1036794 
2780043000 
Transmission 

Beige 
Black 
Gray 
Transmission Adapter 

7300158000 Green 
7300159000 Blue 
Screw Shaft Retainer 
1040390 Standard spool screw 
1046378 Long drop spool screw 
N/A Fabric 
1019884 Common Lift Spool (Gray) 
2780033000 Spool Support, Standard 
2770004000 V-Shaft (steel)
1003020 0.9 mm Cord, White 
Filler Strip 
2954000000 3/s'' 
1000002 ¾" 
2971311000 1₣" 
Easy Adjust Assembly 
1046406 3/e", ¾" 
1046405 1¼" 
2780923000 EasyAdjust Pocket Cover 

(4000/carton) 

17. Bottom Rail End Cap 
See Bottom Rail End Caps 

18. Bottom Rail 
See Bottom Rails 

19. Handle
See LiteRise® Handles

20. 2983802000 Handle Screw 
21. 2970035000 ¾" Foam-Backed Magnet Strip 

(Note: Only for orders that include 
AOS) 

22. 

23. 

Fabric Stack Lock 
1023366 
1023365 
1041103 

¾" 
1¼" 
One-Way Brake (not used on all 
shades) 

Not Shown 

Weights (Optional) 
2982129000 3" 
2982128000 6" 
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Duette UltraGlide ®

Bottom-Up 
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Duette UltraGlide ®

Bottom-Up 

No. PCN Description 
1. Headrail End Cap, UltraGlide

2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 

3 

See UltraGlide® Headrail End Caps. Left or
UltraGlide® Headrail End Caps. Right
2780229002 Headrail Light Block Strip 
Headrail 
See Headrails
Headrail End Cap 
See Headrail End Caps. Left or 
Headrail End Caps. Right 
Pull Cord Assembly (PCA) 
1006753 RH 
1006754 LH 
PCAAdapter 
2801748000 3/s'' & ¾", RH 
2801749000 3/s" & ¾", LH 
2801750000 1₣", RH 
2801751000 1 ¼", LH 
PCA Brake Activator 
2801480000 3/s'' & ¾", RH 
2801481000 3/s'' & ¾", LH 
2801484000 1₣", RH 
2801485000 1 ¼", LH 
28512XXXXX Wand Assembly 
2780136000 Gearbox (Note: Only for larger 

2770004000 
N/A 
Lift Spool 

shades) 
V-Shaft (steel) 
Fabric 

1019884 Standard (gray) 
1021054 Long Drop (gray) 
Lift Spool Support 
2780033000 Standard 
2780105000 Long Drop 
Architella 1 ¼ Spool Support 
2780099000 Rear(Gray) 
2780130000 Long Drop, Rear (Gray) 
Architella 1 ¼" Spool Support 
2780098000 Front (White) 
2780129000 Long Drop, Front (White) 

No. 
14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

PCN 
1003020 
Filler Strip 

Description 
0.9 mm Cord, White 

2954000000 3/s'' 
1000002 ¾" 
2971311000 1¼" 
Bottom Rail End Cap 
See Bottom Rail End Caps 
Bottom Rail 
See Bottom Rails 
Easy Adjust Assembly 
1046406 3/s", ¾" 
1046405 1¼" 
2780923000 EasyAdjust Pocket Cover 

(4000/carton) 
Screw Shaft Retainer 
1040390 Standard spool screw 
1046378 Long drop spool screw 
2970035000 ¾" Magnet Strip with Foam (Note: 

2910001000 
PCA Lock Plate 
2801627000 
2801628000 
Fabric Stack Lock 
1023366 
1023365 

Only for orders that include AOS) 
End Cap Screw 

LH 
RH 

¾" 
1¼" 

If ordered: 
25. KIT2777 Hold-Down Magnet Assembly 

Not Shown 
Weights (Optional) 
2982129000 3" 
2982128000 6" 

X X X X X  = 5-digit length and color code 

Contents 
Revision: 2 December, 2024 



Duette PowerView ® Gen 3 Automation 

Bottom-Up 
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Duette PowerView® Gen 3 Automation 

No. 
1 .  
2 .  

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

Bottom-Up 

PCN 
2780229002 
Headrail 

Description No. PCN Description 
Head rail Light Block Strip 

See Headrails 
LH Headrail End Cap 
See Headrail End Caps. Left 
RH Head rail End Cap Assembly 
See Headrail End Caps. Right 
1036011 End Cap Twist Lock, ¾" & 1 ¼" 
2780478000 Clutch Lock, 3/s'' only 
1037410 PVG3Tsukasa Main Motor 
1046932 1¼" Adapter Plate (1¼" only) 
2770004000 V-Shaft (steel)
Screw Shaft Retainer 
1040390 Standard spool screw 
1046378 Long drop spool screw 
Lift Spool 
1019884 Standard (gray) 
1021054 Long Drop (gray) 
Lift Spool Support 
2780033000 Standard 
2780105000 Long Drop 
1003020 0.9 mm Cord, White 
Bottom Rail 
See Bottom Rails 
Bottom Rail End Cap 
See Bottom Rail End Caps 
2780923000 EasyAdjust Pocket Cover (4000/ 

carton) 
Easy Adjust Assembly 
1046406 3/s'', ¾" 
1046405 1¼" 
Filler Strip 
2954000000 
1000002 
2971311000 
N/A 
2911677000 

PVTsukasa Lens 
1046379 
1046380 
1043178 
1046903 

3/a" 

¾" 
1¼" 
Fabric 
PV SMM Fabric Lock Pin, 3/s''& ¾" 
only 

¾" 
1¼" 
Barrel connector pigtail 
FCC Label 

Shades with AOS ONLY 
24. 2970035000 ¾" Magnet Strip with Foam 

 

Not Shown 

Weights (Optional) 
2982129000 3" 
2982128000 6" 

X X X  = 3-digit color code 

Single-Motor Shades ONLY 
23. Fabric Stack Lock

3 

1023366 ¾" 
1023365 1¼" 
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